
Academic Department Chairs 
 

 

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR1  E-MAIL  APPTD 

Anthropology Janet McGrath janet.mcgrath@case.edu 07/19 

Art History and Art Betsy Bolman elizabeth.bolman@case.edu 08/17 

Astronomy  Corbin Covault, interim  corbin.covault@case.edu 01/23 

Biology Michael Benard michael.benard@case.edu 07/23 

Chemistry Anna Samia anna.samia@case.edu  07/22 

Classics  Evelyn Adkins evelyn.adkins@case.edu 07/25 

Cognitive Science Fey Parrill fey.parrill@case.edu 07/22 

Dance  Karen Potter karen.potter@case.edu 01/11 

Earth, Environmental and 
Planetary  Sciences  

Steven Hauck II steven.hauck.@case.edu 07/19 

English Chiyuma Elliott chiyuma.elliott@case.edu 07/25 

History Jonathan Sadowsky  jonathan.sadowsky@case.edu 07/22 

Mathematics, Applied 
Mathematics and Statistics 

Weihong Guo weihong.guo@case.edu 07/22 

Modern Languages and 
Literatures 

Barbara Mann, acting barbara.mann@case.edu 07/25 

Music Nathan Kruse nathan.kruse@case.edu 07/24 

Philosophy 
Laura Hengehold, 
acting 

laura.hengehold@case.edu 07/25 

Physics  Corbin E. Covault corbin.covault@case.edu  07/22 

Political Science Elliot Posner elliot.posner@case.edu 07/21 

Psychological Sciences  
Anastasia 
Dimitropoulos, interim 

anastasia.dimitropoulos@case.
edu 

07/25 

Religious Studies Justine Howe  justine.howe@case.edu 07/21 

Sociology Jessica Kelley jessica.kelley-moore@case.edu 07/22 

1interim chair, appointee serving when chair position is vacant;   
acting chair, appointee serving during the sitting chair’s temporary absence, e.g., sabbatical,  other leave) 
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Theater Jeffrey Ullom jeffrey.ullom@case.edu 03/24 

 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING 

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL  APPTD 

Biomedical Engineering Robert F. Kirsch robert.kirsch@case.edu 09/13 

Chemical and Biomolecular 
Engineering​  

Harihara Baskaran harihara.baskaran@case.edu 03/21 

Civil Engineering​  Xiong (Bill) Yu xiong.yu@case.edu 01/21 

Computer and Data Sciences Vipin Chaudhary vipin.chaudhary@case.edu 08/20 

Electrical, Computer and 
Systems Engineering  

Pedram Mohseni pedram.mohseni@case.edu 07/20 

Macromolecular Science and 
Engineering 

Gary Wnek  gary.wnek@case.edu 07/19 

Materials Science and 
Engineering 

Alp Sehirlioglu alp.sehirlioglu@case.edu 01/25 

Mechanical and Aerospace 
Engineering 

Robert X. Gao  robert.gao@case.edu 02/15 

    

SCHOOL OF DENTAL MEDICINE 

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL  APPTD 

Biological Sciences Aaron Weinberg aaron.weinberg@case.edu 06/04 

Community Dentistry 
Suchitra Nelson, 
interim 

suchitra.nelson @case.edu 01/19 

Comprehensive Care Ilser Turkyilmaz ilser.turkyilmaz@case.edu 10/24 

Endodontics Andre Mickel andre.mickel@case.edu 01/11 

Oral and Maxillofacial 
Medicine and Diagnostic 
Sciences 

Andres Pinto andres.pinto@case.edu 06/13 

Oral and Maxillofacial 
Surgery 

Dale Baur dale.baur@case.edu 02/07 

Orthodontics  Mark Hans mark.hans@case.edu 07/95 
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Pediatric Dentistry Gerald Ferretti  gerald.ferretti@case.edu 07/05 

Periodontics​  
Gian Pietro 
Schincaglia 

gianpietro.schincaglia@case.edu 07/21 

    

SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT 

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL  APPTD 

Accountancy Anthony Bucaro anthony.bucaro@case.edu 07/24 

Banking and Finance CNV Krishnan  c.krishnan@case.edu 07/17 

Design and Innovation  Satish Nambisan satish.nambisan@case.edu 08/25 

Economics Roman Sheremeta roman.sheremeta@case.edu 08/25 

Operations  Kamlesh Mathur kamlesh.mathur@case.edu 07/06 

Organizational Behavior Diana Bilimoria diana.bilimoria@case.edu 07/13 

    

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (BASIC SCIENCE DEPARTMENTS) 

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL  APPTD 

Anatomy     Darin Croft darin.croft@case.edu 02/25 

Biochemistry J. Alan Diehl john.a.diehl@case.edu 08/19 

Bioethics Mark Aulisio mark.aulisio@case.edu 01/16 

Biomedical Engineering – 
SOM (joint dept. with School 
of Engineering) 

Robert F. Kirsch robert.kirsch@case.edu 01/12 

Biomedical Engineering – 
CCLCM 

D. Geoffrey Vince vinceg@ccf.org 03/19 

**General Medical Sciences, 
Division of  

Stan Gerson (dean) stanton.gerson@case.edu 7/20 

Genetics and Genome 
Sciences  

Zhenghe Wang zhenghe.wang@case.edu 08/23 

Molecular Biology & 
Microbiology 

Jonathan Karn jonathan.karn@case.edu 01/02 

Molecular Medicine – CCLCM Jonathan D. Smith smithj4@ccf.org 02/17 
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Neurosciences Ron Yu congrong.yu@case.edu 12/24 

Nutrition Hope Barkoukis hope.barkoukis@case.edu 06/18 

Pathology Clifford Harding clifford.harding@case.edu 01/11 

Pharmacology Sudha Chakrapani sudha.chakrapani@case.edu  06/23 

Physiology & Biophysics Xin Qi, interim xin.qi2@case.edu 02/25 

Population and Quantitative 
Health Sciences 

Jonathan L. Haines  jonathan.haines@case.edu 11/13 

 

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (CLINICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENTS) 

CONSTITUENT FACULTY 
DEPARTMENT 
CHAIR 

E-MAIL  APPTD 

Anesthesiology and 
Perioperative Medicine – 
UH/SOM/VA 

Heather 
McFarland, 
interim 

heather.mcfarland@uhhospitals.org 10/25 

Anesthesiology – CCLCM 
Christopher 
Troianos   

troianc@ccf.org 02/18 

Anesthesiology – MHMC Luis Tollinche ltollinche@metrohealth.org 12/21 

Dermatology – UH/VA  Kevin Cooper kevin.cooper@uhhospitals.org 07/95 

Dermatology – MHMC 
David Crowe, 
interim 

dcrowe@metrohealth.org 02/18 

Dermatology – CCLCM Melissa Piliang pilianm@ccf.org 06/25 

Emergency Medicine – 
MHMC 

Charles Emerman cemerman@metrohealth.org 06/02 

Emergency Medicine – 
UH/VA 

Vicki Noble vicki.noble@universityhospitals.org 05/25 

Emergency Medicine – 
CCLCM 

Stephen W. 
Meldon 

meldons@ccf.org 09/19 

Family Medicine and 
Community Health – 
UH/SOM/VA 

Goutham Rao goutham.rao@uhhospitals.org 01/19 

Family Medicine – MHMC  
Iyabode 
Adebambo, 
interim 

badebambo@metrohealth.org 01/25 
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Family Medicine – CCLCM    Donald Ford fordd@ccf.org 11/22 

Medicine – UH/SOM/VA 

Keith Armitage, 
interim co-chair​
Betul Hatipoglu, 
interim co-chair 

keith.armitage@case.edu​
betul.hatipoglu@uhhospitals.org 

02/25 

Medicine – CCLCM Brian Mandell mandelb@ccf.org 03/10 

Medicine – MHMC 
Catherine Curley, 
interim 

ccurley@metrohealth.org 08/24 

Neurological Surgery - 
UH/VA 

Nicholas 
Bambakidis 

nicholas.bambakidis2@uhhospitals.org 03/22 

Neurological Surgery – 
MHMC    

Michael Kelly mkelly4@metrohealth.org 08/24 

Neurological Surgery – 
CCLCM 

Michael Patrick 
Steinmetz 

steinm@ccf.org 02/17 

Neurology – UH/SOM/VA Cathy Sila cathy.sila@uhhospitals.org 07/19 

Neurology – MHMC Agnieska Ardelt aardelt@metrohealth.org 06/22 

Neurology CCLCM  Kerry H. Levin levink@ccf.org 09/19 

Ophthalmology and Visual 
Sciences – UH/VA 

Douglas Rhee douglas.rhee@uhhospitals.org 02/15 

Ophthalmology – CCLCM Andrew Schachat schacha@ccf.org 06/25 

Orthopaedics – UH/VA James Voos james.voos@uhhospitals.org 10/18 

Orthopaedics – MHMC John H. Wilber  jwilber@metrohealth.org 09/13 

Orthopaedics – CCLCM 
Brendan 
Patterson 

patterb2@ccf.org 12/23 

Otolaryngology – Head 
and Neck Surgery - UH/VA 

Nicole Maronian nicole.maronian@uhhospitals.org 09/18 

Otolaryngology – Head 
and Neck Surgery - MHMC  

David Stepnick  dstepnick@metrohealth.org 02/17 

Otolaryngology – Head 
and Neck Surgery CCLCM  

Patrick Byrne byrnep@ccf.org 11/22 

Pathology – UH/VA, see 
also basic science listing 

Clifford Harding clifford.harding@case.edu 01/11 

Pathology – CCLCM Brian P. Rubin rubinb2@ccf.org 07/19 
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Pathology – MHMC  Agnes Loeffler aloeffler@metrohealth.org 09/20 

Pediatrics – UH Marlene Miller  marlene.miller@uhhospitals.org 06/19 

Pediatrics – CCLCM Karen Murray murrayk5@ccf.org 07/20 

Pediatrics – MHMC Aparna Roy aroy@metrohealth.org 03/22 

Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation – CCLCM 

Francois Bethoux bethouf@ccf.org 03/23 

Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation - MHMC 

Richard Wilson rwilson@metrohealth.org 04/14 

Plastic Surgery    

Plastic Surgery – CCLCM Francis Papay papayf@ccf.org 10/23 

Psychiatry - CCLCM Leopoldo Pozuelo pozuell@ccf.org 06/24 

Psychiatry – UH/SOM/VA 
Jeanne Lackamp, 
interim 

jeanne.lackamp@uhhospitals.org 08/23 

Psychiatry – MHMC 
John Chae, 
interim 

jchae@metrohealth.org 08/25 

Radiation Oncology – 
UH/SOM/VA 

Daniel Spratt daniel.spratt@uhhospitals.org 12/21 

Radiation Oncology - 
MHMC 

Roger Ove rove@metrohealth.org 08/25 

Radiation Oncology – 
CCLCM 

John Suh suhj@ccf.org 06/22 

Radiology – UH Donna Plecha  donna.plecha@uhhospitals.org 02/20 

Radiology – MHMC 
Venkataramu 
Krishnamurthy 

vrishnamurthy@metrohealth.org  06/22 

Radiology – CCLCM Peter Liu liup3@ccf.org 12/23 

Reproductive Biology – 
UH/SOM/VA 

Stephanie Teal stephanie.teal@uhhospitals.org 03/22 

Reproductive Biology - 
MHMC 

Donald Wiper donald.wiper@case.edu  08/23 

Obstetrics and 
Gynecology/Reproductive 
Biology – CCLCM  

Tommaso 
Falcone, interim 

falcont@ccf.org 3/25 
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Surgery – UH/SOM/VA Joseph F. Sabik III  joseph.sabik@uhhospitals.org 02/17 

Surgery – CCLCM R. Matthew Walsh walshm@ccf.org 02/17 

Surgery – MHMC Marie Crandall marie.crandall@case.edu 06/24 

Urology – UH/SOM/VA Lee E. Ponsky lee.ponsky@uhhospitals.org  12/19 

Urology – CCLCM Jihad Kaouk kaoukj@ccf.org 07/25 

 
**The Division of General Medical Sciences has the status of a department, organized into centers 
headed by a director appointed by the interim dean (Stan Gerson). 
 
Note: the faculties of Law, Nursing and Applied Social Sciences are not organized into departments 

 

 
7 | Updated November 3, 2025 

 


